02/04/22 at Ervin J. Nutter Center, Fairborn, OH

Detroit Mercy (8-11,5-4 Horizon) -vs- Wright St. (13-10,10-4 Horizon)

Date: 02/04/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: d;;\%z:Pg", 886 Detroit Mercy 25 34 59

Site: Ervin J. Nutter Center, Fairborn, OH Wright St. 42 48 90

Referees: Tony Meeks, Alfred Smith, Courtney Greene

Detroit Mercy 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Harvey,D.J. * 37 6-8 4-5 4-4 2-5 7 3 1 3 0 1 20

00 Davis,Antoine =3 38 5-19 2-9 3-5 1-2 3 1 4 3 0 0 15

05 Akec,Madut * 29 5-9 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 4 0 1 11

21  McAdoo,Kevin =3 28 3-10 0-4 2-3 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 8

41  Isiani,Willy * 30 1-5 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 1 3

02 LeGreair,Kyle 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2

13 Johnson,Matt 19 0-6 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 4 0 2 0 0 0

33 Koka,Buay 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 Shaw,Jeramy 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-59 8-29 11-14 11-18 29 18 6 13 0 3 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-28 35.71 % 5-13 38.46 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 10-31 32.26 % 3-16 18.75 % 11-14 78.57 %

Total 20-59 33.9% 8-29 27.6 % 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wright St. 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Basile,Grant * 30 12-15 0-2 5-6 4-4 8 2 1 4 1 0 29

02 Holden,Tanner X 35 5-10 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 1 3 2 0 1 15

01 Calvin, Trey * 34 4-7 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 7 1 0 1 11

12  Braun,Al X 23 4-7 0-0 3-6 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 1 11

24 Finke, Tim * 26 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 0 0 2 3

22 Welage,Andrew 23 4-10 2-4 1-2 2-3 5 3 1 0 0 1 11

23 Manns,James 4 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

04 Norris,Keaton 21 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 0 0 0 2

05  Wilbourn,C.J. 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-59 7-15 15-22 10-30 40 14 19 7 1 6 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-28 60.71 % 4-7 57.14 % 4-6 66.67 %

Second Half 17-31 54.84 % 3-8 37.50 % 11-16 68.75 %

Total 34-59 57.6 % 7-15 46.7 % 15-22 68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 48
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Detroit Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wright St.

19:24 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BRAUN,A](in the paint)
TURNOVER by AKEC,MADUT 19:14

19:14 STEAL by CALVIN,TREY

19:06 MISS JUMPER by BRAUN,AJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BASILE,GRANT
19:02 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BASILE,GRANT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,ANTOINE 18:48 3-4 H1
18:31 TURNOVER by CALVIN,TREY
STEAL by AKEC,MADUT 18:31
GOOD DUNK by AKEC,MADUT (fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:25 5-4 V1
18:05 MISS LAYUP by BASILE,GRANT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BASILE,GRANT
17:59 5-6 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BASILE,GRANT(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by AKEC,MADUT(in the paint) 17:45 7-6 V1
17:32 MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN, TANNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCADOO,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ANTOINE 17:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN, TANNER
17:00 TURNOVER by HOLDEN, TANNER
MISS JUMPER by MCADOO,KEVIN 16:38
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ANTOINE --
16:29 FOUL by BRAUN,AJ
16:29 SUB OUT by BRAUN,AJ
16:29 SUB IN by NORRIS,KEATON
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ANTOINE(in the paint) 16:16 9-6 V3
15:51 9-8 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BASILE,GRANT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ANTOINE 15:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BASILE,GRANT
FOUL by HARVEY,D.]J. 15:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27
SUB OUT by AKEC,MADUT 15:27
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MATT 15:27

15:08 9-10 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BASILE,GRANT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,D.]. 14:52 12-10 V2

14:19 SUB OUT by FINKE,TIM

14:19 SUB IN by WELAGE,ANDREW

14:12 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by BASILE,GRANT(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,D.J. 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KEATON

FOUL by MCADOO,KEVIN 13:40
SUB OUT by HARVEY,D.J. 13:40
SUB IN by AKEC,MADUT 13:40

13:34 MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,KEATON

REBOUND DEF by AKEC,MADUT --
MISS 3PTR by MCADOO,KEVIN 13:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN, TANNER
13:03 12-15 H3 GOOD 3PTR by WELAGE,ANDREW
-- ASSIST by NORRIS,KEATON

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT 12:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BASILE,GRANT

FOUL by MCADOO,KEVIN 12:27

12:27 SUB OUT by BASILE,GRANT

12:27 SUB OUT by CALVIN, TREY

12:27 SUB IN by BRAUN,A]

12:27 SUB IN by FINKE,TIM
SUB OUT by MCADOO,KEVIN 12:27

SUB IN by HARVEY,D.J. 12:27



GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,D.J.
ASSIST by DAVIS,ANTOINE
FOUL by JOHNSON,MATT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,D.J.
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,D.J.

FOUL by AKEC,MADUT
TURNOVER by AKEC,MADUT

REBOUND DEF by AKEC,MADUT

MISS JUMPER by AKEC,MADUT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ANTOINE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ANTOINE
SUB IN by LEGREAIR,KYLE
SUB OUT by ISIANI,WILLY
SUB IN by KOKA,BUAY

GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,D.]J.
ASSIST by LEGREAIR,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MATT
SUB IN by DAVIS,ANTOINE

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ANTOINE

FOUL by KOKA,BUAY

TURNOVER by AKEC,MADUT

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,D.J.

TURNOVER by DAVIS,ANTOINE

SUB OUT by AKEC,MADUT
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MATT

12:18 12-17
12:01 15-17
11:43
11:43
11:43

11:42

11:21

11:09
11:02
11:02
11:02
11:02
10:46
10:46
10:35

10:17
10:07 15-19
09:48
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:31 15-21

09:02 18-21

08:37 18-24

08:02
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:43
07:43
07:32 20-24
07:08
07:08
07:03
07:03 20-25
07:03 20-26
06:47
06:47
06:36
06:26
06:14
06:14
06:14
05:58 20-29

H5 GOOD JUMPER by HOLDEN, TANNER
H2

MISS FT by BRAUN,AJ]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BRAUN,AJ]

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,AJ
MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN, TANNER

SUB OUT by HOLDEN, TANNER
SUB OUT by NORRIS,KEATON
SUB IN by BASILE,GRANT
SUB IN by CALVIN,TREY

MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,TREY

REBOUND DEF by WELAGE,ANDREW
H4 GOOD LAYUP by BRAUN,A](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WELAGE,ANDREW
SUB IN by HOLDEN, TANNER

H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BRAUN,A](in the paint)
ASSIST by BASILE,GRANT
H3

H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FINKE,TIM
ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,AJ
SUB OUT by FINKE, TIM

SUB IN by WELAGE,ANDREW

FOUL by BASILE,GRANT

TURNOVER by BASILE,GRANT
H 4

SUB OUT by BRAUN,AJ

SUB IN by FINKE,TIM

H5 GOOD FT by BASILE,GRANT
H 6 GOOD FT by BASILE,GRANT

STEAL by FINKE, TIM
MISS JUMPER by WELAGE,ANDREW

FOUL by FINKE,TIM

H9 GOOD 3PTR by CALVIN,TREY



-- ASSIST by FINKE, TIM
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ANTOINE 05:36
== REBOUND DEF by WELAGE,ANDREW
05:30 MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN, TANNER
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ANTOINE ==
MISS JUMPER by KOKA,BUAY 05:18
== REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN, TANNER
05:07 20-32 H12 GOOD 3PTR by WELAGE,ANDREW
== ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY
TURNOVER by HARVEY,D.J. 04:45
04:45 STEAL by WELAGE,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by WELAGE,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
04:40 20-34 H 14 paint)

== ASSIST by FINKE, TIM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:29
04:29 SUB OUT by FINKE,TIM
04:29 SUB IN by BRAUN,A]
SUB OUT by KOKA,BUAY 04:29
SUB IN by ISIANI,WILLY 04:29
TURNOVER by HARVEY,D.J. 04:19
04:19 STEAL by BRAUN,AJ
03:55 MISS 3PTR by BASILE,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ISIANI,WILLY 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BASILE,GRANT
03:23 20-36 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY

MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,D.J. 02:53
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MATT —
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT 02:34
REBOUND OFF by LEGREAIR,KYLE —
MISS 3PTR by ISIANI,WILLY 02:28
FOUL by JOHNSON,MATT 02:28
02:28 SUB OUT by WELAGE,ANDREW
02:28 SUB IN by NORRIS,KEATON
SUB OUT by LEGREAIR,KYLE 02:28
SUB IN by AKEC,MADUT 02:28
02:28 20-37 H 17 GOOD FT by BRAUN,A](fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MATT 02:28
SUB IN by MCADOO,KEVIN 02:28
02:28 20-38 H 18 GOOD FT by BRAUN,A](fastbreak)
02:28 SUB OUT by BRAUN,AJ
02:28 SUB IN by FINKE,TIM
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,AJ
MISS 3PTR by ISIANI,WILLY 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FINKE,TIM
01:51 MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN, TANNER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,D.J. --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,ANTOINE 01:43 23-38 H 15
01:22 23-40 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by HOLDEN,TANNER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY
TURNOVER by DAVIS,ANTOINE 01:00
01:00 STEAL by HOLDEN, TANNER
00:54 23-42 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BASILE,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY

MISS JUMPER by AKEC,MADUT 00:41
00:41 BLOCK by BASILE,GRANT
-- REBOUND DEF by BASILE,GRANT
00:33 TURNOVER by BASILE,GRANT
STEAL by HARVEY,D.J. 00:33
GOOD LAYUP by MCADOO,KEVIN(in the paint) 00:28 25-42 H 17
00:00 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,KEATON

o REBOUND OFF by TEAM



VISITORS: Detroit Mercy

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wright St.

STEAL by ISIANI,WILLY
MISS 3PTR by ISIANI,WILLY

GOOD JUMPER by MCADOO,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by AKEC,MADUT
ASSIST by DAVIS,ANTOINE

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,D.]J.
TURNOVER by HARVEY,D.].

TURNOVER by AKEC,MADUT

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ANTOINE

REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,D.J.

GOOD LAYUP by AKEC,MADUT(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,ANTOINE

FOUL by DAVIS,ANTOINE

TURNOVER by DAVIS,ANTOINE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARVEY,D.].
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MATT
MISS 3PTR by AKEC,MADUT

GOOD JUMPER by MCADOO,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS FT by MCADOO,KEVIN

FOUL by JOHNSON,MATT
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MATT

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MATT
SUB IN by HARVEY,D.].
FOUL by AKEC,MADUT

20:00
20:00
19:46
19:46
19:35
19:25
18:52
18:33
18:28
18:05

17:51
17:47
17:35
17:24
17:13

16:53

16:36

16:25
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16
15:54
15:54
15:50
15:50
15:50
15:50
15:50
15:50
15:50

25-44 19
27-44 17
27-46 19
30-46 16
30-48 18
32-48 16
32-49 17
32-50 18
32-52 H 20
34-52 H 18
34-55 H21

SUB OUT by NORRIS,KEATON
SUB IN by BRAUN,A]
TURNOVER by BASILE,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,AJ]
GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY

MISS 3PTR by FINKE, TIM
REBOUND OFF by BASILE,GRANT
GOOD LAYUP by BASILE,GRANT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BASILE,GRANT

TURNOVER by BASILE,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY

REBOUND OFF by CALVIN,TREY

GOOD DUNK by BASILE,GRANT(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALVIN,TREY

GOOD FT by HOLDEN,TANNER
SUB OUT by BRAUN,A]

SUB IN by NORRIS,KEATON
GOOD FT by HOLDEN, TANNER

STEAL by FINKE,TIM
FOUL by HOLDEN,TANNER
TURNOVER by HOLDEN, TANNER

SUB OUT by FINKE,TIM
SUB IN by WELAGE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,TREY

MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN, TANNER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BASILE,GRANT

GOOD LAYUP by BASILE,GRANT(in the paint)

FOUL by NORRIS,KEATON
REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by CALVIN,TREY
ASSIST by HOLDEN,TANNER

SUB OUT by BASILE,GRANT
SUB IN by BRAUN,A]



13:48 MISS JUMPER by BRAUN,AJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRAUN,AJ
13:43 MISS JUMPER by BRAUN,AJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLDEN, TANNER
13:39 34-57 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by HOLDEN,TANNER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AKEC,MADUT 13:31
REBOUND OFF by AKEC,MADUT ==
SUB OUT by AKEC,MADUT 13:26
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MATT 13:26
SUB OUT by ISIANI,WILLY 13:26
SUB IN by LEGREAIR,KYLE 13:26
13:18 FOUL by BRAUN,A]
MISS FT by DAVIS,ANTOINE 13:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
13:18 SUB OUT by CALVIN,TREY
13:18 SUB IN by FINKE, TIM
MISS FT by DAVIS,ANTOINE 13:17
13:16 FOUL by WELAGE,ANDREW

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MATT =
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ANTOINE(in the paint) 13:02
REBOUND OFF by LEGREAIR,KYLE =

13:01 FOUL by FINKE,TIM
MISS JUMPER by MCADOO,KEVIN(in the paint) 12:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WELAGE,ANDREW
12:36 MISS JUMPER by FINKE,TIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ANTOINE 12:28
-- REBOUND DEF by FINKE,TIM
FOUL by LEGREAIR,KYLE 12:27
12:27 SUB OUT by HOLDEN, TANNER
12:27 SUB OUT by BRAUN,AJ
12:27 SUB IN by BASILE,GRANT
12:27 SUB IN by CALVIN,TREY
SUB OUT by LEGREAIR,KYLE 12:27
SUB IN by ISIANI,WILLY 12:27
12:11 MISS LAYUP by WELAGE,ANDREW(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WELAGE,ANDREW
FOUL by ISIANI,WILLY 12:10
12:10 34-58 H 24 GOOD FT by WELAGE,ANDREW
12:08 MISS FT by WELAGE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by ISIANI,WILLY ==
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ANTOINE 11:56
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MATT ==

11:50 FOUL by BASILE,GRANT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50
11:50 SUB OUT by NORRIS,KEATON
11:50 SUB IN by HOLDEN, TANNER
SUB OUT by ISIANI,WILLY 11:50
SUB IN by AKEC,MADUT 11:50
GOOD FT by HARVEY,D.J. 11:50 35-58 H 23
GOOD FT by HARVEY,D.J. 11:50 36-58 H 22
11:25 MISS 3PTR by WELAGE,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by AKEC,MADUT =
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT(in the paint) 11:06
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:49 MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,TREY
REBOUND DEF by MCADOO,KEVIN =
MISS LAYUP by MCADOO,KEVIN(in the paint) 10:40
= REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,TREY
FOUL by JOHNSON,MATT 10:35
10:35 MISS FT by CALVIN, TREY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



10:35 36-59 H 23 GOOD FT by CALVIN, TREY(fastbreak)

10:07 FOUL by FINKE,TIM
GOOD FT by HARVEY,D.J. 10:07 37-59 H22
10:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by HARVEY,D.J. 10:07 38-59 H 21
FOUL by HARVEY,D.]J. 09:49
09:49 38-60 H 22 GOOD FT by BASILE,GRANT
09:48 MISS FT by BASILE,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by AKEC,MADUT =
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ANTOINE 09:34
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,D.J. -
TURNOVER by MCADOO,KEVIN 09:24
09:06 MISS LAYUP by WELAGE,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCADOO,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FINKE,TIM
08:51 38-62 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by HOLDEN,TANNER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CALVIN, TREY

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ANTOINE 08:34

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

SUB OUT by HARVEY,D.J. 08:31

SUB IN by LEGREAIR,KYLE 08:31
08:27 FOUL by WELAGE,ANDREW
08:27 SUB OUT by WELAGE,ANDREW
08:27 SUB IN by NORRIS,KEATON

GOOD FT by MCADOO,KEVIN 08:27 39-62 H 23

GOOD FT by MCADOO,KEVIN 08:27 40-62 H 22

08:12 40-64 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BASILE,GRANT(in the paint)
= ASSIST by FINKE,TIM

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MATT 07:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
SUB OUT by LEGREAIR,KYLE 07:51
SUB IN by HARVEY,D.J. 07:51

07:35 40-66 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BASILE,GRANT(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HOLDEN, TANNER

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ANTOINE 07:21
== REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN, TANNER

FOUL by AKEC,MADUT 07:11

07:11 40-67 H 27 GOOD FT by BASILE,GRANT
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MATT 07:11
SUB IN by ISIANI,WILLY 07:11

07:11 40-68 H 28 GOOD FT by BASILE,GRANT
GOOD JUMPER by AKEC,MADUT 06:52 42-68 H 26

ASSIST by DAVIS,ANTOINE --
06:31 42-70 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by BASILE,GRANT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FINKE,TIM

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ANTOINE 06:11

REBOUND OFF by ISIANI,WILLY --

MISS 3PTR by MCADOO,KEVIN 06:05
06:05 SUB OUT by BASILE,GRANT
06:05 SUB OUT by FINKE,TIM
06:05 SUB IN by BRAUN,AJ]
06:05 SUB IN by WELAGE,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:52 MISS 3PTR by WELAGE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ANTOINE --

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ANTOINE(in the paint) 05:45 44-70 H 26
05:45 FOUL by CALVIN,TREY

SUB OUT by MCADOO,KEVIN 05:45

SUB IN by LEGREAIR,KYLE 05:45

GOOD FT by DAVIS,ANTOINE 05:45 45-70 H 25

FOUL by HARVEY,D.]. 05:23



GOOD FT by DAVIS,ANTOINE
GOOD FT by DAVIS,ANTOINE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ANTOINE(in the paint)

FOUL by ISIANI,WILLY

GOOD FT by LEGREAIR,KYLE
SUB OUT by AKEC,MADUT
SUB IN by SHAW,JERAMY
GOOD FT by LEGREAIR,KYLE
SUB OUT by LEGREAIR,KYLE
SUB IN by MCADOO,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,D.]J.
FOUL by ISIANI,WILLY

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ANTOINE

GOOD 3PTR by ISIANI,WILLY
ASSIST by HARVEY,D.J.

MISS 3PTR by MCADOO,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by MCADOO,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JERAMY

GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,D.J.(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,JERAMY

GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,D.J.(in the paint)

45-71
45-72

46-72
47-72
47-74

47-75

48-75

49-75

49-78

52-78

52-79

52-81

55-81

55-84

55-86

57-86

57-88

57-90

59-90

H 26
H 27

H 26
H 25
H 27

H 28

H 27

H 26

H 29

H 26

H 27

H 29

H 26

H 29

H 31

H 29

H 31

H 33

H 31

GOOD FT by HOLDEN, TANNER
GOOD FT by HOLDEN, TANNER
FOUL by CALVIN,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by HOLDEN, TANNER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KEATON
MISS JUMPER by WELAGE,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by WELAGE,ANDREW

MISS FT by HOLDEN, TANNER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CALVIN,TREY
SUB IN by MANNS,JAMES
GOOD FT by HOLDEN, TANNER
FOUL by WELAGE,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by MANNS,JAMES
ASSIST by HOLDEN,TANNER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOLDEN, TANNER
SUB IN by WILBOURN,C.J.

MISS FT by BRAUN,AJ]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRAUN,A]

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KEATON
GOOD LAYUP by BRAUN,AJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by NORRIS,KEATON

GOOD 3PTR by MANNS,JAMES

ASSIST by NORRIS,KEATON

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,AJ
GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,KEATON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KEATON

MISS 3PTR by MANNS,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by WELAGE,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KEATON

GOOD LAYUP by WILBOURN,C.].(in the paint)
ASSIST by WELAGE,ANDREW



